R

O 08:04 “Anne Campbell 7 07127872888-5' P 1;

ID: _ JUL 1200 i5:16 No.0ig P.O1
o | a,
Of REPAIR PARTS MANUAL

45" - 18 H.P. LAWN TRACTOR
MODEL B4518-040

AR

TWO YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY
For two (2) yeas from date of purchase by tha first consumer for residential usa (ihly (30) days comn-
morclal use). NOMA Outdoor Products Incospotated warants that R wiil replace fres of charga, Includ-
Ing labor, any criglnal part of any NOMA Outdsor Products incorporated product jound s be SAsctive
by any swthosizad Servica Deafar or the factery. axcapt the battety which (e warrarited for ninsty (80}
days from data of purchass.

This wamanty doas net cover sngine, tranamission, transaxie or diferential {theus ilerms ame covarad by
thels manutacturer's own warranty). This warranty dows not cover pars that hive }oﬁu’x dua 10 formed
waar of parts that have tulted subject to misuse of abuee. Transportalion of the unit of paf 1o aisyd from
an authorzed Service Destar or tactory is the tesponshiity of the awnet.

A stap by step explanation a8 10 whiat procedure shoutd be toliowed for this warranty i:

1.4 a part becomaes defective, contact the slare where the Ut was purchassd for the name and ad-
dress of the authorzed Sarvice Dealer nagrast to yoU. :

2, H you sannot lobats an sutherized Barvico Dewler, wiite Service Depantmant of NOMA Cntdont
Products Incorporated for the aame and address of the authorized Service Desler In your atea or
q call tha Service Department 8 10014224680,

4. Return the defective product, along with proof of purchase 1a such autharized Sorvice Dealer far
raplacament of any detecliva pant where coverad by this warranty.

Yhare I8 no othar sxprees waranty. implled warrardlas, inchiding those of merchantablity and {#ngss
for a particular purpose are imhed 1o two (2) yaers from date of purchase. Lisbiity for inoidentsi o7 com
‘ssquentist damages are exsiuded, :

Soma slates do not allow fimitations on how long an Implied warranty 1asts, 5o tha above imttation may
st apply 1o you, Some states do not allow the axciusion of incidental or con uantial damages, so tha
DoVe exciusion may not apply 1o you. Thia warresty givas you spacific legal s, and you may have
other fights which vary from sisle 10 slate,

 HOMA Outdoor Products tnoorporated

OOy

UNIT PARTS AND SERVICE

This manual confaing instructions for satety, aasembly and malntenance. Raad this manual c-alait.l}ly and com-
pistely 5o that you will know proper apsembly, use and care of yout unkt, Also 11l in and mall the 'egistation card
packed whh the unit. For sarviee athar than covared in this manual, comact an authotizec servica deuler, A na-
tionwida parts and sarvics organization has bsan sestabished 1o provida kaally availabie parts and savica. Alist |
of muthorized parts distrbutors has bean Included n this manual. Whon ordaring repair pars, aiways giva the |
following information: 1, The Fart Name: 2. The Part Numbar; 8. The Cuanihy desired; 4, Tha Full (eight dighs
Mods! Number of the unit. The model numbay will be found on & plate ghiached to the unit.

OPERATOR, BYSTANDER, PROPERTY OR EQUIPMENT MAY EXIST.

‘ Look for this symbol. A it‘ means - ATTENTION! BECOME ALERT: A HAZARD TO

NOMA Outdoor Products ingorporated
Pan No. 2783 Jookson, TN 383088000 bk

frica $2.00 Prirned In U.8.A.



£:17 No.018 P.OZ

01273726865
1=

12700

Jul

CUSTOMER ABSY, PG
SEAT & HARDWARE

REF,

Anne Campbell

in:

9

o

Y

A

oY) X Al
% A e !

OD ASSEMBLY

o/ vy iy

N7 AN

A'\

45" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B4518-040
CHASSIS & HC

b

13 Jul+00 08:04

FtPMON:

Past No. 31783¢

LE

ALL UNNUMBERED

ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGAR
WITH OPPOSITE SIDE

PRONT AXLE ASSY,

STEERING PO.

RER

icatreplacamant paris other than
original equipment pans may void

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL
EQUIPMENT PARTS. Use of sarv-

your warranty,



R T B T P [ e AU R &
i z A E

= R ) = vIeon =

13 Ju)] 00 08:05 Anne Campbell 01279726865 p.3

<

ID: JuL 1200 15:17 Mo .018 P.0O3
’ 45" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B4518-040
keyd  parid description qy.
. 1 315067 FRAME, MAIN RIDER 1
2 510005 FOOTPAD LH 4
a 240005 FOOTPAD RH 4
r * PASTENER, RATCHET 12
5 313047 BRKT.GRILL LK {
8 313048 %&T PH 1
? 568361 CKET, FRONT AXLE t
4 056030 scnew. sm-wx 75WDFLLK 5
R EheEvaE :
1" 01498 uT, ahe 1sheenexcmm 1
12 317486 nnA KETY, FRONT HAN i
13 52408 2,180 HH3H 1/2-13 1
14 01500 NIJT 1213 aachmm 1
16 6122007 8CREW, 8- HHG 2
16 2483 mHEh mmmzsnxorssuvm 2
17 51499 3818 HEGHXCTELK 2
I S :
0 300635 Q&Eﬂ. %
21 6124854 um' snua HE M 1
2 0ZIvwW i
23 30718 oa 1
N 24 01499 NUT, 2/8-16 REQHXCTRLK 2
25 310446 CONSOL 1
28 436407 ECAEW, £16-18X O WARKTAR i
: g: °§;‘$§‘“ SCREW, 1/4.20K .50 WAHNTAP :a
29 SCRAEW, 1/4-20% .50 WAHNTAP 3
30 57150 LATC ..sm DX.047 ABSY HOOD 2
31 aagp BOLT, 378X .156 HHBH amm 2
32 0120904 wnsuen md mx 1X.085 2
33 0120393 894.065 2
34 41498 Nur 51&&-1: n&anexcmuc 2
35 53448 18 HOOD 2
36 0138538 \ mmmxm 2
47 445174 NUT, 6/18-18 NEXWDFLLK 2
38 218627 D, LF H-20 DYNA/PAO 1
ap 47453 EDGING, YA
o0 314478 GRILLE DYNA-PRO 3
41 Q2T4ET2 scnew 1/4-20% 63 WAHHG a
42 $120303 FLAT 344X .BOX.085 4
45 01502 NuT 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK 4
a4 302333 LENS, SMOKED. 1
48 314848 Fon. LENS DYNA-PRO REFLECTOR i
46 5TIE SCREW, #8 X .50 PLASTITE 4
&7 36149 BOLT, 875X uo kiah 5/16-18 2
43 03498 ﬂ.ﬁ kns-u REGHEXCTRLK 2
49 310748 D, HOOD 1
50 048900 scnew 420X 100 HHG 1
51 0120392 WASHER, FLAT 281X 63X.065 {
52 01502 NUT, 1#4-20 REGHEXCTALK 2
53 PLATE, SEAT F-5 5F & LF 1
[ 312810 mc F-B TS 1
20507 X .158 HHSH &/16-18 2
&8 01498 UT 5116 ISREGHEXBTRL 4
5? 0120228 SCREW, &/16.18X .63 HHC r
8 01498 NUT, 5/18-18 REGHEXC 4
59 B7158 SPRING, sen‘rzw.m ] 2
€0 LAMPSPR 2
&1 044811 SCREW m- ax 7& waamp 2
€2 58007 COVER mm. 1.510X1.0.G 2
&3 8782 anoen F-5 em SUPT LF f
& 0005346 SCREW, 1/4-20X sowmu-raw P
85 0122017 scnﬁw 5716-18X1,00 HKG 4
&6 0446359 hi_n.m 3765 .68).008 2
87 43964 1
88 4448883 As R.'FLA X RAX 087 2
6 61408 NUT, sna-w REaHa(cmLx 4
70 w777 QUIDE DECK 1
7 £7565 Rsmﬁen. .3110)( B2% 08 WIRE 4
72 01220V SCAEW, 516-18X1.00 HHC - 2
79 41498 LT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTALK z
74 56021 . BTRIP BLACK- 7758
. OSTANDARD HARDWARE ITEMS ‘

PaaNe. 219899 5



= e B
g HID R R S

012789726865

p.4

13 Jul, 00 08:08 Anne Campbell
ID: Jub 12°'00 15:18 No.01& P.04
45" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B4518-040 {
STEERING ASSEMBLY
REF. at ‘
CUSTOMER ASSY, PG, -
STEERING WHEEL EHaRsis & HoOD PO
& HARDWARE
»
— 39
3t
REF. T
CHASHS & HOOD PO
MAN FRAME

4241 40
NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT
naus‘&z%ﬁﬁggu PARTS, Use of saivice/replacement parts cther
WITH ORPOEITE SIDE 1han original equipment parta may void your
warranly. 3174484
far No. 317034

6




13 Jul 00 08:07 Anne Campbell

3

D1278726865 p.5

ID: JUL 12700 15:19 Ne. Q18 P.0OS
@ 45" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B4518-040
Ney#  pand desaription .
C 1 d AXLE.FRONY ASSY ]
2 55730 AXLE, FRONT 1
8 53379 AXLE COVER 2
4 852407 BSPINDLE BEARING 4
s 8180 ASSY SPINDLE.RH \
8 314088 ASSY.SPINDLE LM H
7 95626 RING, FETEX .8TX.053TRUG183-78 2
8 0082E TIE R0D 3/8 ROLLED THD 1
9 0124925 NUT, 8/8-24 REGHEXJAM 2
10 1276 BALL JOINT 38 THD 2
11 6120332 WABHER, REGSPTLK 323X 68X .10 ) 2
12 41203056 WASHER, FLAT 448X .92X085 ]
18 4120380 NUT, 8/8-24 REGHEX 2
14 58260 BECTOR, BTEERING 1
18 B2A08 BRNG,FL BCC.610I0X 9880DX 46 1
18 0180177 SCREW, 1/2-13X1.50 HHC 1
17 $22268 WASHER, FLAT 515X1.38x.119 2
18 $1500 NUT, 1/2-13 REGHOTRLE ]
19 302863 DRAG LINK 625 DIA t
20 4124025 NUT, 3/8-24 REGHEXJAM 1
21 57158 BALL JCINT 38 THD SHORT BTUD |
22 072125 NUY, 718-20 HXJAM ¥
28 202865 JOINT, BALL ASSY 716-20 H
24 &46502 NUT, 9/8-24 WRFLHLK WHIZ 1
25 6120398 WASKER, FLAT 531X1,08X.005 1
26 1203583 WASKER, REQSPTLK 468X, 78X,12 2
&7 0271506 NUT, 7716-20 REGHEX ]
28 58243 BHAFT, STEERING 1
28 §8244 PINION, STEERING h]
. SB274 PIN.OOWEL .2500 OD+1.75LG 1
o 1ol PR BRNG, FL . 7521DX1.084Q0DX .24 4
a2 ani3s WASHEHN. FDRMED1.1851.53%.12 1
: a3 421832 WASHEHR, FLAT .788)1.26X 042 1
84 26626 ARG, RETEX &YX O0ETRUSISN-T5 i)
as 800803 TIRERRIM, 1546 00-6 TURF 811330 2
k3 24187 VALYE STEM 1
a7 3082 WHEEL WBRG, 1
88 30979 BEARING, FL1.380D+. 7530 2
k) 313952 TIRE, PU 15X6.0X%8 TURF RDSH 1
4 842 WASHER, PFLAT .766X1.31X.075 é
41 96425 RING, RETEX .87 B5TRUS133- 76 2
42 40394 CAPR, 180010 X #aLG HUS 2

* Order individual Pars.

¢ Indcatee STANDARD HARDWARE STEMS.

Pant No. 3178



N N .- . A

13 Jul 00 08:08 Arnne Campbell 0127397268865 p.B
ID: Jur 12700 15:19 No.018 P.0O6

45" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL 84518-040 (
MOTION DRIVE ASSEMBLY

.

RRF.
ENGINE & CONTROLS Q.
ENGINE SHEAVE

78 REF. ‘
TIRE TREAD PG,

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS. ALL UNNUMBERED

Uee of service/replacerent paris other than otiginal equip- m"'&%’;ﬁg;ﬁg‘gggam ST

-1 man pans may void your warranty.

8 Part Na. 317899




13

Jut 00 08:09

Anne Camphell

JUL

45" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B4518-04D

12'00

01279726865

]

15:20 Ng.018 P.O7

d3 AR NSe SRR R R3NP RRERZR BN AL R EALEREYRERBL 2EVBNRELY

IDh:
koy# pan#
1
2 5a30e
] 3021
4 22083
5 MN6ag
6 217343
7 0180077
-] 91488
9 0189112
10 0120393
i3 21408
12 57863
W onsers
18 935403
1€ 01
17 i T
18 0138538
18 91488
N 526848
2 036408
Pr) 1
0120017
21882
0138538
¢1400
312124
313136
55517
86518
84608
4120200
01408
056285
57167
i
137185
01202498
304483
Sa358
4180078
8;458
8
- 300308
67106
57847
¢
481€0
300184
793
048602
01408
0069
45374
43802
61498
87204
57217
20507
45602
3] 4?!.
o2Fiie
20
24167
801386
319654
57744
39828
4842
042845
ase2s
40394
* Order Individual Parts,

deseripion

LL&XLE EOONTACT B%Q‘AREET DEALER)

KEY, WORF 806 . 780X, 187K.312
HING, AETEX 58X .04 TRU5100-62
BELT, V4L 885

chlAGKET TFIA&MLE SUPT
REW, £16-18X .76 HHCG GRS
NUT, 671618 AREGHEXSTRALK
acmsw B ABKS, rsuuc GRS
uur ma-f? naamacc
BRACK 7EA

| sttg} ? waoﬂ.ﬁ?c
5/16-18X .75 WAHHTAP
mxm

l 298

BCAEW, §16-18X1.00 HH

wasush neelmucm .clxoa
¥, 5/1¢- m CTALK

chAGKE'E,nST ILIZER LH
6-13X .76 WAHHTAR

WIASHER, 28X 804,08
SﬂlﬁlE\EM'i 5116-18)( 1. 0?‘ Hs!;l: GR2
WASHER BE RTLH SZTOX.MX 03

cawbe Bgl.T 16-1e1HD 8

REAHPU 14
M%ﬁ’ %ﬁm mﬁ-

BRKT ADJ

SHIFT BRKT

SCREW, Elld-ﬂx 3B HHGC GR2
Nu;kmcdc zﬁa%excm
_‘suc h mxuos“ |~TLIHANISAXLE

e 3k Oikx 1o

Nut, 1:2-131_ BN
uumé- m%u&x

SCAEW, B/{8-18X1.00 HHC GRS
WA.FﬂVEr&FM \ B7K.110

LABTIC LY GUIDE
R(E)%ALASSY B&CEIC LUTCHLF

aPRING BMKE l;E?AL

nm ﬁ x ATRUS!SS-

BAD, CLU rcu amm wmmumc

mu*mm& as“ "Gmsnnynss'fa

%SH FLAT .323% .87X.119

nE'ri\ 1! Rgrsﬂexcm

L S,
hm’ﬂauxcrnuc

w

ggr sns.w aﬁeusxcm
BHAKE, 20.

NUT, 6716+18 Hexners

NUT, 8/18-18 REGHEXGTRLK

#nlua cLUTGH nsx mxa 75

209,00
TIRE gug,f‘xgax%}zin
SQUARE .1 25000
WASHER, FLAT .756X1.31X.075
mauen FLAT 755%1.59%07

RING, RETEX .67X.06TAUS183-78
CAP, 1.500D X 7/8LG HUB

& irclicates STARDARD HARDWARE ITEMS.

qy.
1
{
1
1
1
2
4
4
4
4
4
1
i
2
1
1
1
1
bl
1
2
2
?
1
1
14
1
1
{
1
1
L]
1
2
2
1
1
1
A
1
1
$
1
i
1
1
1
3
e
1
1
¥
1
1
1
i
1
1
]
L]
1
1
1
1
i
1
1
2
b
b
1
2
2
4
e
2
2

are Na, 317830




01278726865

Anne Campbell
ID:

45" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B4518-040

13 Jul-00 08:10

No.018& P.GOE

121

2'00  15:

JuL 1

ENGINE & CONTROL ASSEMBLY

£

N,

e
S
o
©

n
"'"'ﬁ-"‘\
S

2,
xwm\.\\ % N1
;%\s 7\ 1 ik
PN e S
B 2 /
et 3\ 2 \m Vg
. h! ’
N\ 7SS
W F Iy £
W -w..nu_-.. s\\\w\hw\\’ %\\ \\ o
\ Y, Ly S 7
\YY/PEa s.\\ ]
N7 Vel e =w
3, .\...m.E.:.V?/ Ny bﬂ\\\ -
75 &
4 mw
Sy
A S SN mm
A\ N S ot m a

ALL UNNIIMBERED
ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGABLE
WITH OFROSITE SIDE

les/roplacoment parts other than
originat sguipment parts may void
your warranty,

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL
EQUIPMENT PARYS. Lige of serv-

3174360

Pan No. 377H19

10




A = ARy = R LR 5T

13 Jul 00 08:11 Anne Campbell 01278726865 p.9

1D0: JuL 12’00 15:21 Wo.01g P.0OS
. 45" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B4518-040
kay#  pas desctiption a-
. 1 ENGINE {8 HP V/C(SEE ENGINE MANUAL) 1
2 950047 SCREW, 28-18X1.26 WAHHTAR 4
a 13848 WASBHER, EXLX .2b4X 89%.04 1
4 58144 MUFFLER RN 1
L3 58145 MUFFLER, LH 4
8 50640 QABKET, MUFFLER 2
7 3180020 SOREW, 124-20X .75 HHG 4
B 120380 WASHER, REGSPTLK 288X 40X .07 4
9 8N - DEFLECTOR 1
10 L7101 PULLEY ABBY 4. 750FFS S.50IA 1
13 51781 KEY, SOUARE . 26080X5.00 H
12 204246 SPACGER, 1.013%1.484 1
13 5845 WABHER,.980IDX 1. 880D 437RILOT 1
1“4 120382 WASHER, REGSPTLK 450X, 78X.12 1
16 0405844 SCREW, 7/18-20X5.00 HHC 1
18 7390 BULKHEAD HOOD H-7.8 {
17 314992 TANK,FUEL A
18 49050 SCREW, 14-10X .76PHPNTAP ]
19 47462 QAS LINE 251D 15.50"
20 ‘48872 CLAMP, FUEL LINE ]
21 45704 GAS CAP 1.1/2.7 THD f
2 &2404 TUBE, OiL. DRAW 3/8-18KPY X &° 1
23 47820 CAP, PIPE 4518 NPT 1
4 800456 CONTROL, THROTTLE 1
25 159945 SOREW, 10-24X .83PHPNMA 2
28 0271166 NUT, #10-24 HEXKEPS 2
27 58638 RETAINER, WIRE 1
28 85268 SCREW, 10-24%.38 SLAWATAP 1
20 50607 KNOB ROUND THROTTLE 1
30 300452 CONTROL CHOKE 47.13LG 1
31 7444 TIE, CABLE 2
. ¢ indicater STANDARD HARDWARE [TEMS.

Part No. 317839 » "




13 Jul G0 08:12 Anne Campbell

1D:
45" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B4518-040

01279726865
S 15:22 No . 018 P.10

JuL 12°00

p.10

PRE-FAINTED DECK ASSEMBLY

v -

S

——

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT
PARTS. Use of sarvice/rsplacement paits othar Egn
original aquipment parts may void your warranty,

. . ,-,f I'\.‘.\ %
23 o . “‘\
1= \0f )
"
75

ALL UNNUMBERED
ITEMS ARE HANGA
Wt OPN;EEgE SiDE BLE

305876

12

Part No. A1784%




13 Juwl

o

o
¢

00 08:12 Anne Campbell 01279726865 p.11
Bk JUL 12'00  15:23 No.018 P.11
45" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL 84518-040
Koy pavy tescripdon .
1 11324 DECK 1
2 B7314 BAR, SXID 1
-} 126218 BOLT, 616-t8X .75 CARR e
4 4 e mdrénmmmsps 2
R S Ko o8 R SHoNEERLK :
1
k4 £7360 . CHUTE 1
P Shme  EmIeseve :
|
10 2089 Tuak, 45 ABEY TOROUE 1
19 51048 suwbnr MOT t
12 ¢ 180076 |C , SH818X 83 HHC 1
13 0 1488 \ RE 1
" 800318 . E BAR Y
15 800814 SCAEW, 1/4-Z0K ,DUWAHNTAP 1
18 &7aa7 HEIGHT 1
17 87334 EPRING CLUITCH KANDLE RETAIN ¢
" 122007 SCREW, BhY818X .75 1
1D 120888 ASHER, FLAT 312X 700.08% 1
2 0 14 HUT, 616-13 REGHE XY ¢
2 ¢ 122007 SOREW, $10-16X .76 HHG 1
2 9 1408 mkwuc REGHEXCTMN 1
2 otime  SATbCRR :
+8-1
2 49320 CARLE, ALEY w’m 1
| 0 12090  BHB18X ﬁum 1
2T b wgs MUT, &/16-18 AE LK 1
26 200179 BRAGKET, ILER SUREORT 1
x 1 BCREW, 8/48-18% .78 HHG }
. 80 b 408 X618 K 1
’ 34 8424 OULL ASSY, SiA040/a8 '
-~ SRNG, Ao !
, BALL
Fo 50616 SHIELD \
g 55547 ILL CASTING 1
N su” 1'33 SPACER 2. YU7LGX.6001DX 4400 4
8 BI44D spmn.n%xmonxmwm \
3 56390 PULLEY Seo” OUHLL )
40 56365 snscmwasusn 1
& 1988 NUT, 7680 wwun 1
el 650834 REW, 518.18X 58 WANKTA 8
3 300%5 IIEW mum 28 WATAR )
“4 4 el NUT, 51 I!Gli EE.K :
40 68105 mmmm.mwu {
:z 50A18 m SHIRAD 4 ‘
9 sA12¢ QUL CASTING RH { .
B0 ER123 spm le QUL 1
2o e !
s 56385 snsc WASMHER 1
54 T 20 WOFLLIC 1
14 80634 mw‘ms-aax BB WAHHTAS 4
50 8128 RL, 48° ABEY LH 1
B2 B st :
59 Apsaz ns BALL 1
] a2 CASTING tH |
& % gmosn "tm QUILL 1
8 300204 ruuévmu: LN OURL 2
8 58348 w HER 1
86 1282 820 WDFLLK 1
[ 50834 scmm B w:ua WAHMTAP 2
o) e A.FLAT 890X 78X.1783 2
88 200848 scwew 5/18-18X1,30 WATAP 1
[} 73787 R,F LAT 200X IEX.1760 1
™ 6 1468 NUT, 51618 HEGHEXGTF%K 1
7 RIS scn’sw sns musswa AP 1
z ) !255% Nm'sn un E§ L \
l-
74 Grazy BRACKET, F 1
B Q12082 ECREW, B16-18X 83 HHC <
2 ¢ 1408 NUT, B/46-18 REGHENXCTRILK 4
7 57340 [ 1
78 57158 Roomvu‘r S000D+4.44L.G !
i d 2864 NG, FET E .wcoanussaa—so 2
80 58212 ALADE, 18,13 HIGHAET 2
8 LT WASHER, 99iD%1, asuxnr LLYA, &
82 578 SCREW, u-u 2
] BLADE 041 BA ST 2
] 2483 \wasnr |ox1 280X.07 RELLVH 3
85 39578 SCREW, #/8-24X1.00 NYLHHC !

@ indicates STANDARD HARDWARE ITEMS.

Part No. 317830



e WU

13 Ju.d 00 08:13 Anne Campbell N12789726865 p.12
’ 1D: JUL 12°00  15:23 No.018 P.12
45" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B4518-040

FINAL DECK ASSEMBLY

i SEE DWG. 30587 FOR PART ASSY
OF PAITED OECK

12

IDLER BRKT.
PRE-PAINTED
DECK PQ.

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EOUIPMENT PARTS. ALL UNNUMBERED
Use of sarvica/roplacement parts uihier than original equip: ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGABLE )
mant parts may void your warranty, WITH OPPOSITE SIDE 3056508

14 Pan No. 317039




13 Juwl 00 08:14 Anne Campbell 01278726865 p.13
ID: JuL 12’060 15:24 No.018 P.13

® 45 LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B4518-040

. key  pert# deseription ay.
1 ¢ DECK ASSEMBLY H
2 47318 FIN, 495X1.750 GLEVIS-SHORT 1
) 58180 FIN, HAIR .091 DIAX1.B2LG 1
4 300491 BRACKET, IDLER ARMBRAKE 1
.3 9232 DLER ARM 1
8 808073 BRAKE PAD 1
7 135624 RIVET. TRIET .18G0IAX 4t 2
8 900180 BOLT, .50 X1.88 HHOH 3/6-18 3
9 968418 WASHER, FLAT 991X3.00X.128 1
10 1] by NUT, /8-16 HWDEL WHIZ-LOCK 1
11 1346 BELTRETAINER 2.66 Q0 1
12 310426 PULLEY, IOLER BFF 4.00 WIDE FL 1
13 67325 BOLT, 8-16X2.080 CARR ]
14 $ 120382 WASHER, REQSPYLK 303X 68X, 10 {
15 0120877 NUT, 38-18 REGHX 1
18 121954 SCREW, 1/4-20K%2.00 HHO !
17 aTINTe NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXKEPS -4
18 1343 {DLER ARM !
19 41800 BOLY, 625X 218 HHSH §/18-18 {
20 4107 WASHER, FLAT 498X ¢.31%.07 1
21 120393 WASHER, FLAT 344X .09X.085 1
22 1408 NUT, 81618 REGHEXCTARLK 1
- 05920 PULLEY, ILER 8FF h)
24 . 45802 BOLT, 38-18%1.60 CANR ]
25 4120382 WASHER, REGSPTLICS33X.68X.10 1
26 0120977 HUT, 2/8-18 REGHX 1
o7 808247 ASSY.BLADE BRAKE 1
8 12542 BRAKE ARM 1
20 06878 BRAKE PAD 1
30 185824 RIVET, TRSET .185DIAX .41LG ST 2
a1 4 {20008 BOREW, 65/18-18X .83 HHD 1

. a2 120592 WASHER, FLAT 344X .60X.085 1
3% 1408 NUT, 5/18-18 REGHEXCTALR A
54 300315 ROD, BRAKE RELEASE 35846 DECKS 1
a5 41502 HUT, 1/4-20 REGHERCTRLK 1
b 5410 OPHIMG QX 82X437 1
87 aooeas BPRING, ,75X8.3%. 108 TENSION 1
] - 026 EPRING, TENSION 4.75LG 28LEN t
2% 58170 BELT, v 5L 75.26 3545 B0 1
K 200142 BEL T, V 4L 40 650 RAW BDGE GLAS 1
41 00208 COVER, BELT, 45" DRECK 3
42 40886 SCREW, 1/4-20% .28 WAHHTAP 8
43 518887 LEVER, DECK HEIGHT ADVUST q
“ 87924 BOLT 5/16-18% .58 SPCUMD LATCH 1 )
4 0271184 NUT, 8/18-19 HEXKEPS k)
46 8122040 SOREW, 5/18-18X1,50 NHC 1
47 414986 NUT, 8/t6-18 REGHEXCTRLK 1
48 67310 SPAING,.70X.85X.091 COM HANDLE 1
49 o538 SCREW, 1/4-20X 63 HHWATAP |
80 58024 GRIP, .76 X .26 KANDLE 1
ot 313836 LEVER, SLUTCGH 1
62 1888 BRKT.CABLE RETAINER 1
83 an208 PULLEY, .50BX. 305 NYLON 1
54 Yo frd BOLT, .375X .875 HHSH 1/4-20 1
33 o1502 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK 1
g6 120306 WABHER, FLAT .531X1.08X.085 1
57 8260 BIN, HAIR 094 DIAX1.88L0 1
58 48478 QRIP, HAND .60ID 8.97LG 3
0 62406 CABLE, CLUTCH 7.6 {
&n 30208 PULLEY, .008X.306 NYLON 1

B 7| 49332 PIN, CLEVIS 375DX.81LG 1
82 129222 PIN, CCTTER .000¢.088X. 78L.G i
&3 88168 CABLE, DECK LIFT, 21.28" 1

. 84 9405 CLEVIS. LIFT GABLE 1
&6 0120372 NUT, 1/4-20 REGSD 1
66 aesa2 PIN, CLEVIS 312 X 812 !
&7 56180 PIN, HAIR 001 DIAK(.82LG 1
* ORCER INDIVIDUAL PARYS.
¢ STANDARD HARDWARE ITEMS

Part No. 317098 it




13 Jud 00 08:185 Anne Campbell 0127972688865 p.14
' 1D: ' JUL 12°'00  15:25 Neo.0lg P.14

45" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B4518-040
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

ENGINE PAGE
REF. ENGINE

ALL UNNUMBERED {
ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGAGLE
. WITH OPPOSTTE SIDE
NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS.
Use of sarvicereplasament parte ether than original equip-
ment paits may void your warranty. FHITIOR

16 ) fan No, 317839



13 Jwl 0O 08:18 Anne Campbell 012787268865 P-
in: UL 1200 15:25 NWo.0is .15
1]
’ 45" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B4518-040

koya pant description qly.

. 1 301917 WIRE HARNESS TWIN BAS GB i
2 41482 CLiP.1.980L0 25510 PRESS WIRE 2
a 203084 ABSY LIGHT WIRE-1/4 TURN 1
4 52572 BULB, HEADLAMP 2
3 57444 TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON 5821 1
B 41482 CLIP.1,38013 255D PRESS WIRE 2
v 800667 SWITCH, IGNITION & LIGHTS 1
1 138557 WASHER, REGINTLK.B40X1. 1X.05 1
8 48140 NUT, 5/8-32 HXHD (GN SWIT 1
10 300828 KEY, IGNITION SWITCH 2
1" 300133 AMMETYER, PANEL MCUNT ]
12 800255 LIGHYINDICATOR PANEL 1
13 57608 HARNESS.DECK WIRE 1
14 87476 SWITCH,SCR MNT DP NC NO 1
) 150942 SCREW, 10-244 .B3PHPNMA 2
18 271188 NUT, #10-24 HENKEPS 2
17 57444 TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON 5.62 1
18 57211 SWITOH,SCR MNT 3P 1
1 57220 SCREW, #12 X .50 PHPNHTAP 2
20 53718 SOLENOID, NEW CLUM 3
21 187745 SCREW, 1/4-20X .75 HXSEMMA 2
2 1502 NUT, 144-20 REQHEXQTRLK 2
28 27172 NUT, 1/4-20 BEGHEXKEPS 1
24 138485 WASHER, EXLK .220%.61X.03 2
25 120368 KUT, 6M16-24 REGHEX 2
26 57444 TE, CABLE BLACK NYLON §.62L 1
27 6811 WIRE, GROUND, 128° 1
26 271184 NUT, 5/16-18 HEXKEPS !
9 57847 SWITCH, SEAT 1
a0 160506 SCREW, 1/4-20X .38PHPNHMA 2
31 302257 BATTERY 12V 7 RLATE 1
a2 57851 ROD, BATTERY 1

. 33 87552 ROD, BATTERY, TOP 1
34 310067 NUT, WANG 1/4-20 SMALL PLASTIC !
35 120854 SCREW, 1M4-20X 6% HWC 2
36 N7 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXKEPS 2
7R " 302031 FUSE, 16 AMF SPADE TYFE 1
arm 40211 FUSE, 15 AMP CLYRINDRICAL TYPE 1

**Clyrindrical or Spade tyge fuses induded with the wire hamess,

$an No. 317839



= T = e SR N NI . P I . . e

13 Juwl 00 08:17 Anne Campbell 012797268865 p.186

>

ID: JuL 12’00 15:26 No.018 P.Ll6

45" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B4518-020 4

DEGALS ‘

ALL UNNUMBERED
NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS. ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGABLE
Use ot service/replacerment pans other than eriginal equip- WITH OPPOSITE S8IDE
wmant gants may vold your wartanty, 2161290

tan Ho. 31788
18



13 Jwl 00 08:18 Anne Campbell

012787268865 p.17
1D: JuL 12'00 15:26 No.018 P.17
®
LAWN TRACTOR MODEL BAS18.040
¢
hays pane doscriphon oYy,
t 88242 DECAL, NO STEP 1
2 68Sd? DECAL, CUT-HAND WARNING LABEL 1
3 REFERENCE ONLY f
4 q44458 DECAL, ROODSIDE AW )
5 14487 DEGAL, HOODSIDE LH 1
6 302652 BECAL.DASH OHOKE ILAMM GS 1
7 00444 NAMEPLATE, 1845 2
8 av2s88 BECALCONSONE PRO1-848F4360-85¢ 1
9 314469 DECAL, BONSOLE (H LARGE FRAME 1
10 314489 DECAL, OCNSOLE LH LARGE FRAME )
11 REFERENGE ONLY 1
12 302886 NAME PLATE SM. DYNAMARK ]
13 88180 DEOAL HANGER AH ENGLISH 1
" aa18t DECAL, HANGER LH ENGLSH 1
1

15 70574 DECAL, CAUTION DECK HARNESS

Pan No. 317830 V



13 Jud4 00 08:18 Anne Campbell 01278726865 p.18
' 1D UL 1200 15:27 No.0O1& P.1§

45" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B4518-040
CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY

3173708

Past No, 3t7a09



[~

i .
t

13 Jul 00 08:18

Anne Campbell
1 JUL 12700 15:27 No.018 P.19

45" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B4518-040

01278726865

p-19

CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY VIEW
317371 PARTS BAG ASSY QTVYt
koy# porig¢ deaription qly
1 67454 SEAT MVASO 1
2 301251 STEERING WHEEL 1
3 82778 BATTERY ACID PACK b}
4 120393 WASHER, FLAT 344X 50X 065 4
§ 120638 WASHER, HVSPTLK 328X 60X.09 L)
6 122007 SCREW, 818-18X 75 WHC . 4
7 456378 PIN, SPRING .25001AX2.00LG 1
8 §r212 COVER, STEERING SHAFT 1
9 54873 Oit. TROLIGH t
10 314073 TORSION SPRING . 1
1" 57317 ROD, PIVOT 1
12 28783 BOLT, 500X1.590 HHSH 8/8-18 2
13 1439 NAT, 3/8-18 REQHMXCTRLK 2
14 57818 CHUTE DEFLECTOR 1
18 52584 DECK WHEEL 2
Par No, 217839 "



